

Port Jervis

Mike Rydell
Superintendent of Schools
Port Jervis, New York 12771
District Office Tel 845-858-3100

Board of Education:

Tanya Parker-Hughes, *President* ~ Florence Santini, *Vice-President*Judith Amato ~ Brian Dewey ~ Deborah Lasch ~ Joan McBride ~ Rey Torres, Jr. ~ Linda VanHorn ~ Robert Witherow

April 2, 2019

Dear Port Jervis Learning Community,

As a result of the extensive work being done with the Tri-States Bridge, there have been intermittent lane closures, nearly exclusively between the hours of 9:00 am and 3:00 pm. These arrangements resulted in limited impact on bussing. We were informed today, however, that beginning on Wednesday, April 3 and continuing through April 12, 2019, the hours in which the traffic will be reduced to one lane will expand to 7:00 am and 5:00 pm.

We are reviewing the bus routes that may be impacted. In some instances, students on the following bus routes may arrive home later than their regularly scheduled drop off time.

- HS/MS "L" & "P"
- ASK "L" & "M"
- Sullivan County BOCES
- BOCES Minisink / Gibson Road

*Port Jervis Middle School students who walk across the bridge to and from school will be provided bus transportation for the duration of this phase of the construction project beginning Thursday, April 4. Affected students will be notified of this change by Middle School Administration.

If you have any questions, please contact District Office at 858-3100 Ext. 15511.

Sincerely,

Michael Rydell

Superintendent of Schools